Village of Deposit

Notice to Water/Sewer Customers

This notice is issued pursuant to Chapter 108 of the 2020 Session Law of New York State:

Any customer who can demonstrate a change in financial circumstances due to the COVID–19 state of emergency has the option of entering into a deferred payment agreement with the Village of Deposit for the payment of your water/sewer bill, without a down payment or late fees or penalties.

If you believe you can demonstrate a change in financial circumstances due to the COVID-19 state of emergency which would qualify you for a deferred payment plan and would like to enter into one, please contact the Village Clerk's Office, at: (607)467-2492.

Important

Notwithstanding your rights, as stated above, <u>nothing in this notice or in Chapter</u>

108 of the 2020 Session Law of New York State relieves you of your obligation to

pay your water/sewer bill or any charges, interest, or fees in connection with

your water bill.

The Village of Deposit reserves its rights to recover lost or deferred revenues after the lifting or expiration of the COVID–19 state of emergency. The Village of Deposit further reserves its rights to disconnect service when it is necessary to protect the health and safety of customers and the public.